GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:802
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2011

SETTING UP OF NURSING COLLEGE
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to set up Nursing Colleges at various places in the Country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The locations of Nursing Colleges are Delhi, Mumbai, Chennai, Secunderabad, Lucknow, Jabalpur, Majerhat, Garden Reach and Kurseong.
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